RESOLUTION NO. 3157

AWARD - GARFIELD STREET STORM DRAIN

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with
law, and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and
publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on February 20. 1968, for
the construction of Garfield Street Storm Drain as described in the plans
and specifications therefor approved by this City Council on November 1,
1967; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked and tabulated
and a report thereof filed with the City Manager. as follows:

Terry Construction $ 93,419.00
Stockton Construction 93,786.00
J. L. Scott Company 94, 751.00
Kirkwood-Bly 95,629.00
A. J. Edwards 107,933.00
A. Teichert & Son 109,836.30
Lund Construction 109,839.70
Joseph R. Ramos 119, 322.00
Valley Engineers 139, 546.45

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to
the lowest responsible bidder, Terry Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the
City of Lodi that award of contract for the construction of Garfield Street
Storm Drain be and the same is hereby made to Terry Construction for a
total of $93,419. ¢0.

Dated: February 21, 1968
I hereby certify that Resolution No. 3157 was passed and
adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi inregular

meeting held February 21, 1968, by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - BROWN, CULBERTSON, HUNNELL,
WALTON and KIRSTEN

Noes: Councilmen - None

Absent: Councilmen - None

RNy o~ ey g
R [ L A e LT
City Clerk

3157



